 Publication Date : Dec．2016
1
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD01MUS2B
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor 527MHz, 1W, 7.2V
DESCRIPTION
RD01MUS2B is a MOS FET type transistor designed
for VHF/UHF RF driver device.

(These are only typical curves and devices are not necessarily guaranteed at these curves.)
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD01MUS2B
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor 527MHz, 1W, 7.2V
Publication Date : Dec．2016
3
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 (These are only typical curves and devices are not necessarily guaranteed at these curves.)
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD01MUS2B
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor 527MHz, 1W, 7.2V
Publication Date : Dec．2016
4
TEST CIRCUIT (f=527MHz)
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1, C7, C9, C13 1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 10 pF GRM1882C1H100JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C3 33 pF GRM2162C1H330JZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 22 pF GRM2162C1H220JZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5 12 pF GRM1882C1H120JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6 3 pF GRM1882C1H3R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8, C12 0.022 μF GRM188B11H223KA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C10, C11 82 pF GRM2162C1H820JZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C14 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1, L2 2302S Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.
L3, L4 2303S Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.
L5 4006C Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.

INPUT / OUTPUT IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD01MUS2B
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor 527MHz, 1W, 7.2V
Publication Date : Dec．2016
6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(These are only typical curves and devices are not necessarily guaranteed at these curves.)
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD01MUS2B
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor 527MHz, 1W, 7.2V
Publication Date : Dec．2016
7
EQUIVALENT CIRCUITRY for VHF EVALUATION BOARD (f=135 – 175MHz)
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1, C10 160 pF GRM2162C1H161JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 36 pF GRM1882C1H360JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C3, C5 22 pF GRM1882C1H220JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 27 pF GRM1882C1H270JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6 430 pF GRM1882C1H431JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C7 10 pF GRM1882C1H100JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8 7 pF GRM1882C1H7R0JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C9 18 pF GRM1882C1H180JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C11, C13 1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C12, C14 0.022 μF GRM188B11H223KA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C15 22 uF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1, L3 2309A Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.

Input / Output Impedance VS. Frequency Characteristics
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD01MUS2B
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor 527MHz, 1W, 7.2V
Publication Date : Dec．2016
9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(These are only typical curves and devices are not necessarily guaranteed at these curves.)
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD01MUS2B
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor 527MHz, 1W, 7.2V
Publication Date : Dec．2016
10
EQUIVALENT CIRCUITRY for 900MHz EVALUATION BOARD (f=890 – 941MHz)
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1, C11 150 pF GRM2162C1H151JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2, C3 4 pF CRM2162C1H4R0CD01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 30 pF GRM1882C1H300JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5, C6, C7, C8 10 pF GRM1882C1H100JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C9 8 pF CRM2162C1H8R0DZ01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C10 2 pF CRM2162C1H2R0CD01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C12, C14 100 pF GRM2162C1H101JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C13, C15 1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C16 22 uF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1 4007C Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.
R1 18 Ω RPC05 180-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.